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	Colorado

	Jennifer Donnelly

Supervisor, HIV/STD Surveillance Program CDPHE DCEED

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South 

Denver, CO 80246

(303) 692-2711

Fax:  (303) 782-0904

jennifer.donnelly@state.co.us 


	Cornelis (Kees) A. Rietmeijer, MD, PhD

Director, STD Control Program

Denver Public Health Department

605 Bannock Street

Denver, CO 80204

Tel. (303) 436-7212

Fax (303) 436-7211

Cornelis.Rietmeijer@dhha.org 

	Ralph Wilmoth 

STD/HIV Section Chief

Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South

Denver Colorado   80246-1530
Phone: 303-692-2684 
	 Mel Mattson
Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South

Denver Colorado   80246-1530
Phone: 303-692-2756

Fax: 303-782-0904
melanie.mattson@state.co.us

	 Christie Mettenbrink, MSPH 

Denver Public Health Department

605 Bannock St.

Denver, CO  80204

303-436-7480

Christie.mettenbrink@dhha.org
	Doug Robinson

Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment

4300 Cherry Creek Drive South

Denver Colorado   80246-1530

303-692-2655

303-782-0904

Doug.robinson@state.co.us


	Minnesota

	Summer Martins

STD and HIV Section

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

Summer.martins@health.state.mn.us 

Phone: 651-201-4041


	Peter Carr, MPH

STD and HIV Section

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

phone: 651-201-4007
fax: 651-201-4000

Peter.Carr@state.mn.us
Peter.carr@health.state.mn.us 


	Katia McDonough, MS, RN, WHCNP

Hennepin County Human Services and Public Health Department – Red Door Clinic
525 Portland Avenue S 

4th floor
Minneapolis, MN 55415
612-348-3325

612-348-2904 (fax)
Katia.McDonough@co.hennepin.mn.us
	Paula K. Nelson, MS, RN, WHCNP
Hennepin County Human Services and Public Health Department – Red Door Clinic
525 Portland Avenue S 
4th floor
Minneapolis, MN 55415
612-348-3283

612-348-2904 (fax)



	New York City

	Preeti Pathela, DrPH
Bureau of STD Control

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

125 Worth Street, Room 207, CN#73

New York, NY 10013

(212) 788-6617

ppathela@health.nyc.gov
	Susan Blank, MD, MPH
Bureau of STD Control

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

125 Worth Street, Room 207, CN#73

New York, NY 10013

(212) 788-4423

sblank@health.nyc.gov 


	Julie Schillinger, MD, MSc
Bureau of STD Control

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

125 Worth Street, Room 207, CN#73

New York, NY 10013

(212) 788-4429

JSchilli@health.nyc.gov 

	Ellen Klingler
Bureau of STD Control

NYC Department of Health and Mental Hygiene

125 Worth Street, Room 207, CN#73

New York, NY 10013

eklingle@health.nyc.gov 

	San Francisco

	Kyle Bernstein, PhD, ScM

STD Prevention and Control Services

San Francisco Department of Public Health 1360 Mission St., Suite 401 San Francisco, CA 94114 

Tel:  415.355.2010

Fax: 415.554.9636

kyle.bernstein@sfdph.org 
	Robert Kohn, MPH

STD Prevention and Control Services, San Francisco Department of Public Health

1360 Mission Street, Suite 401

San Francisco, CA 94103

(415) 355-2022

(415) 554-9636 (fax)

Robert.Kohn@sfdph.org


	Virginia

	Jennifer Bissette

Asst. Dir. Of Health and Research Informatics

Division of Disease Prevention (hiv.std.tb.Rx) 

Virginia Department of Health

109 Governor’s Street, suite 326
Richmond, VA  23219

Phone:  804-864-8004

Fax:  804-864-8050

jennifer.bissette@vdh.virginia.gov

	Jeffrey A. Stover, MPH

Director, Health & Research Informatics

Division of Disease Prevention (hiv.std.tb.Rx)  

Virginia Department of Health

109 Governor's Street, suite 326
Richmond, VA  23219

Phone: 804-864-7961

Fax: 804-864-7983

jeff.stover@vdh.virginia.gov


	Oana Vasiliu

Epidemiologist

Division of Disease Prevention (hiv.std.tb.Rx).  

Virginia Department of Health

109 Governor St., suite 326
Richmond, VA  23219
Phone#:  864-7993
Fax:  804-864-8050
Email:  oana.vasiliu@vdh.virginia.gov

	

	Washington

	Mark R. Stenger

Epidemiologist III

Infectious Disease & Reproductive Health

Assessment Unit

Washington State Dept. of Health

PO Box 47838

Olympia, WA  98504

360.236.3446

360.586.5440 (Fax)

Mark.Stenger@DOH.WA.GOV
	Matthew Golden MD, MPH

Medical Director, PHSKC STD Clinic

Assistant Professor of Medicine 
UW Center for AIDS & STD, Harborview Medical Center Box 359777 
325 Ninth Avenue Seattle, WA 98l04

Telephone: (206) 731-6829

Fax:  (206) 731-4151

golden@u.washington.edu 

	Roxanne Pieper Kerani, PhD

Public Health - Seattle & King Co. STD Program

Harborview Medical Center, Box 359777

325 9th Avenue

Seattle, WA  98104-2499

Phone: 206-744-8769
Fax:  206-731-4151
rkerani@u.washington.edu 
	

	CDC/DSTDP/ESB

	Lori Newman, MD

LCDR, US Public Health Service

Project Officer
Epidemiology & Surveillance Branch

Division of Sexually Transmitted Disease Prevention

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Road, Mailstop E-02

Atlanta, GA 30333

Office (404) 639-6183

Fax (404) 639-8610

len4@cdc.gov 
	Hillard Weinstock, MD, MPH

Captain, U.S. Public Health Service

Chief, Surveillance and Special Studies Team

Epidemiology and Surveillance Branch

Division of STD Prevention

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Office:404-639-2059

Fax:404-639-8160
HWeinstock@cdc.gov 


	Katrina Park Kramer, MPH

Project Coordinator

Northrop Grumman/CDC Information Technology Support 

Epidemiology & Surveillance Branch

Division of STD Prevention

National Center for HIV, STD, & TB Prevention

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

(404) 639-1807 (phone)

(404) 639-8610 (fax)

KPark2@cdc.gov 


	Deblina Datta, MD

Epidemiology & Surveillance Branch

Division of STD Prevention

National Center for HIV, STD, & TB Prevention

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
404.639.8424
skd2@cdc.gov

	CDC/DSTDP/SDMB

	Sam Groseclose, DVM, MPH, DACVPM

Chief, Statistics and Data Management Branch

Division of STD Prevention, NCHSTP, CDC

1600 Clifton Road, NE  MS E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333

Office:  404-639-6494

Fax:     404-639-8611

sgroseclose@cdc.gov
	Delicia Carey, PhD
Mathematical Statistician

Statistics and Data Management Branch

NCHSTP/ Division of STD Prevention

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

1600 Clifton Road, MS E-63, Atlanta, GA  30333

Phone: (404) 639-6035    Fax: (404) 639-8611

Email:  EXO8@cdc.gov

	Darlene Davis
IT Specialist 

Division of STD Prevention, NCHSTP, CDC

1600 Clifton Road, NE  MS E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333
404.639.1838 (office)

404.639.8611 (fax)

DDavis@cdc.gov 
	Molly Dowling
Division of STD Prevention, NCHSTP, CDC

1600 Clifton Road, NE  MS E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333
mdowling@cdc.gov 



	Rob Nelson

1600 Clifton Road, NE  MS E-63

Atlanta, GA 30333
Rxn1@cdc.gov 
	

	CDC/DSTDP/BIRB

	Jami Leichliter, PhD
Behavioral Scientist

Behavioral Intervention Research Branch

NCHSTP/Division of STD Prevention
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
1600 Clifton Road, NE - Mailstop E44
Atlanta, GA  30333
Phone: 404.639.1821
Fax: 404.639.8622
JLeichliter@cdc.gov 
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